VOICE NEWS SERVICE For the latest news highlights in English

surprises

REACTIVATE YOUR Ultra AND GET Plus 18 GB FREE

Ultra PRE-PAID PLAN

Plan	Speed up to	Monthly Subscription Fee (Tk.)	Regular Usage Limit	Promotional Usage Limit
Ultra 1	150 Kbps	Tk. 275	800 MB	1 GB
Ultra 2	300 Kbps	Tk. 800	1.5 GB	4.5 GB
Ultra 3	512 Kbps	Tk. 1800	1.5 GB	4.5 GB
Ultra 6	150 Kbps	Tk. 400	1.5 GB	4.5 GB
Ultra 7	300 Kbps	Tk. 500	800 MB	3.78 GB
Ultra 9	300 Kbps	Tk. 900	5 GB	N/A
Ultra 10	512 Kbps	Tk. 1000	1 GB	N/A

name from your altra connection and SMS to 9666

To activate ultra pre-paid plan, type the desired plan

To check eligibility, Type Ultra <Zoom/Zoom Ultra number> (example: Ultra 011xxxxxxxx) and send SMS to 2345 from any number

Helpline: 121,011 99 121 121 | www.citycell.com | www.facebook.com/citycell

 Offer available for all pre-paid Zoom and Zoom Ultra customers who did not log in after June 30, 2013 • Customer will get Tk. 500 bonus with Tk. 250 or above recharge, they will get Tk. 75 instant bonus (validity: 5 days). Rest of the bonus (Tk. 425) is applicable for first Tk. 250 or above recharge only & will be given in following 5 months in 5 equal installments if customer logs in to any monthly Ultra plan (Tk. 275 or above) each month • 18 GB extra applicable for Ultra 2,3,6 and 7 plans. Customer will get 3 GB additional on top of the regular usage limit for 6 months. To get the extra usage, customer has to re-subscribe the applicable Ultra plan. To re-subscribe/change internet plan: You have to deactivate your current plan first, SMS 'Zoom off' to 9666. After getting confirmation SMS of deactivation, SMS your desired plan name to 9666 • Offer will be discontinued if the customer does not log in any month . Short-code charge applicable for SMS to 2345 • Citycell One 79 voice tariff will be applicable for these customers within the campaign period. Offer will not be applicable if customer changes the voice tariff plan • The offer is not valid with any other promotional offer . Bonus is usable only for internet • Limited time offer • Speed refers to download speed only
• Extra usage fee applicable

VAT Applicable

Powered by Citycell





বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড

Bangladesh Power Development Board **Project Director** Central Zone Power Distribution Project BPDB

Biddyut Bhaban (12th Floor), 1 No. Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000 Memo No. PD/CZPDP/BPDB/Pkg-38/56 Dated: 28/07/2013

বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

Loan No: BD-P 59

Bid No: PD/CZPDP/BPDB/Pkg-38

Invitation for Local Bids

- The Bangladesh Power Development Board has received a loan from Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA) towards the cost of Central Zone Power Distribution Project. It is intended that part of the proceeds of this loan will be applied to eligible payments under the contract for erection works of Fulpur, Gauripur, Kishoreganj & Netrakona 33/11 Sub-station.
- Bidding will be conducted through procedures in accordance with the applicable Guidelines for Procurement under Japanese ODA Loans, and is open to all bidders from eligible source countries, as defined in the Loan Agreement.
- The Bangladesh Power Development Board now invites sealed bids in single stage two envelope method from eligible bidders for the construction and completion of erection works of Fulpur, Gauripur, Kishoreganj & Netrakona 33/11 Sub-station ("the Works).
- Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from and inspect the bidding documents at the office of

Project Director

Central Zone Power Distribution Project

Bangladesh Power Development Board Biddyut Bhaban, 12th Floor

1 No. Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000

- A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of a written application to the address above and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of Tk. 10,000.00 (BDT ten thousand).
- The provisions in the instructions to bidders and in the general conditions of contract are the provisions of the Standard Bidding Documents under Japanese ODA Loans for the Procurement of Small Works.
- Minimum qualification requirement of the applicant as prime contractor should have a. Average annual turnover as prime bidder (defined as billing for works in progress and completed) over the last 5 years of BD Tk 60.0 (sixty million) and b. Successful completion experience as prime contractor in the execution of at least 3 (three) projects of similar nature and complexity comparable to the proposed construction work within last 10 (ten) years having summation of maximum 3 (three) Nos. work of highest contract value amounting to a minimum of BDT 10.0 (ten million).
- Minimum qualification requirement of the applicant in case of joint venture firm should have
 - a. Average annual turnover as prime bidder (defined as billing for works in progress and completed) over the last 5 years of BD Tk 36.0 (thirty-six million) in case of lead partner and BD Tk 24.0 (twenty-four million) in case co-partner.
 - b. Successful completion experience of at least 2 (two) Nos. work of similar or higher voltage sub-station within last 10 (ten) years in case of lead partner and at least 1 (one) No. work of similar or higher voltage capacity in case co-partner of the joint venture firm within last 10 (ten) years. Summation of three Nos. work of highest contract value, two from lead partner & one from co-partner of joint venture firm will be considered only.
- The abovementioned experience of work in any of BPDB, DPDC, DESCO, WZPDCO, REB or both will be considered.
- Bids may be delivered by hand in sealed envelope to the address below prior to the last date and time of receiving the bid from 17/09/2013 to 22/09/2013 during office hour (9:00am to 5:00pm). But the last date of delivery of the bid is 23/09/2013 up to 11:00am to the address below. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security of Taka 800,000.00 (eight hundred thousand) in favor of Project Director, Central Zone Power Distribution Project and must be delivered to the following address in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.

Director Purchase

Bangladesh Power Development Board

WAPDA Building (9th Fl.), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000 Telephone: +8802-9550532

Fax No. +8802-7126151

E-mail address: dir.purchase@bpdb.gov.bd

Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 11:30 on 23/9/2013 in the offices of

Director Purchase

GD-2878

Bangladesh Power Development Board WAPDA Building (9th Fl.), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000

Telephone: +8802-9550532

Fax No. +8802-7126151

E-mail address: dir.purchase@bpdb.gov.bd

- The Bangladesh Power Development Board will not be responsible for any costs
- or expenses incurred by bidders in connection with the preparation or delivery of bids.
- BPDB reserves the right to accept or reject all the bids without assigning any cause.

Md. Mahbubur Rahman **Project Director**

> Central Zone Power Distribution Project Bangladesh Power Development Board Biddyut Bhaban, 12th Floor 1 No. Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000

ि विमान वात्नादिन अञ्चावनाईत्म् Biman BANGLADESH AIRLINES H.S INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, KURMITOLA, DHAKA-1229, BANGLADESH

PHONE- 8901500-19, 8901640-54, www.biman-arilines.com **Procurement Division**

Procurement & Logistic Support Directorate Ref: DACPP/AUCTION/06/2013-14

Auction Tender No. 06/2013-14

Dated: 04/08/2013 Sealed tenders are hereby invited for sale of following Aircrafts & Accessories on

Group	Description of Items	Value of tender schedule	
Α	DC10-30 A/C Airframe (Ex S ₂ -ACS) - 01 Unit, Landing Gear (Unserviceable) - 04 Units and 01 Lot of used A/C seats. Total - 03 Lots (as per schedule).	5,000/- (five thousand taka) only or	
В	A310-300 Airbus A/C Airframe (Ex S ₂ -AFT) - 01 Unit and 01 Lot of used A/C seats. Total - 02 Lots (as per schedule).	USD 64.0 (USD six four) only	
С	F-28 MK 4000 A/C Airframe (Ex S ₂ -ADZ) - 01 Unit, SPEY 555-15P Engine (Unserviceable) - 02 Units, Landing Gear (Unserviceable) - 03 Units and 01 Lot of used A/C seats. Total 04 Lots (as per schedule).	(non- refundable) fo each group	
D	F-28 MK 4000 A/C Airframe (Ex S ₂ -ACV) - 01 Unit, SPEY 555-15P Engine (Unserviceable) - 02 Units, Landing Gear (Serviceable) - 03 Unit and 01 Lot of used A/C seats. Total 04 Lots (as per schedule).		
E	F-28 MK 4000 A/C Airframe (Ex S ₂ -ADY) - 01 Unit, SPEY 555-15P Engine (Unserviceable) - 02 Units, Landing Gear (Serviceable) - 03 Units and 01 Lot of used A/C seats. Total 04 Lots (as per schedule).		

Tender schedule may be purchased from Asstt. Manager Accounts, Cash & Banking, Biman Bangladesh Airlines Ltd., Ground Floor, Balaka Bhaban, Hazrat Shahjalal Int'l Airport, Dhaka-1229 as well as from Finance Manager, Biman On-Line Stations on cash payment of Tk. 5,000/- (five thousand) only or USD 64.00 (USD sixty four) only (non-refundable) for each group on all working days up to 02.09.2013. An application on companies letterhead pad mentioning Tender No. and Group No. will be required for purchasing of tender schedule. Intending bidders may visit the Aircrafts/Lots mentioned in the schedule on 03.09.2013 at 1100 hrs. to 1600 hrs. showing original (Yellow) Cash Receipt for purchasing of tender schedule to Manager Commercial Stores, Biman

Admin. Building, HSIA, Dhaka. The tender box shall be closed at 1130 hrs. (LT) on 05.09.2013 and opened on the same day at 1430 hrs. (LT) in presence of the representative(s)/bidder(s), if any. Mailed offers shall not be accepted except direct foreign offers. Biman Bangladesh Airlines Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. GD-2946

Manager Commercial Stores



Jamuna Oil Company Limited

Jamuna Bhaban, Agrabad Commercial Area Chittagong

Invitation for Tender 06/2013-14

SI No	Jamuna Oil Company Ltd, a subsidiary of Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (BPC), hereby invites sealed tender from reputed firms/contractors (first class enlisted with govt/semi- govt/autonomous organization/petroleum companies) experienced in construction of civil works for the work mentioned below;				
1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Energy & Mineral Resources Division.			
2	Agency	Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (BPC).			
3	Procuring entity name	Jamuna Oil Company Limited, Chittagong.			
4.	Procuring entity code	N/A	N/A		
5.	Procuring entity district	Chittagong.			
6.	Invitation for	Construction of boundary wall at Barisal depot.			
7.	Invitation Ref No & date	DGM (Engg)/ Barisal Depot/Boundary Wall, Date 25-07-2013.			
8.	Completion time of work	90 days.			
9.	Procurement method	Open tendering method	(OTM).		
10.	Budget and source of funds	Company's own fund.			
11.	Development partners (if applicable)	N/A			
12.	Tender package No	DGM (Engg)/Barisal Dep	oot/Boundary Wall.		
13.	Last date for selling tender	20-08-2013			
755	1522 12 12 12 14 15 J	Date	Time		
14	Tender closing date and time	21-08-2013	15.00pm		
15	Tender opening date and time	21-08-2013	15.15pm		
16	Name & address of the office(s)	Address			
	- Selling tender document (principal)	Cash Section, Jamuna Oil Company Ltd, Agrabad, Ctg.			
	- Selling tender document (others)	DGM (Resident Office), Jamuna Oil Company Limited.			
000,12	- Receiving & opening tender document	Kawran Bazar, Dhaka. Engineering Department, Jamuna Oil Company Limited, Jamuna Bhaban (3 rd Floor), Agrabad, Chittagong.			
17.	Eligibility of tenderer	a) Contractors/construction firms who have experience of civil construction works of Taka 20.00 lac in a single work order in any govt/semi-govt/autonomous organization are eligible to submit the tender. b) VAT registration certificate, up-to-date enlistment of contractor (with govt/semi-govt/autonomous organization), up-to-date trade license & TIN certificate are to be submitted with the tender. c) Documents mentioned in Serial No. (a) & (b) must be submitted attested by First Class Gazetted Officer or by the officer equivalent to the Executive Engineer of any govt/semi-govt/autonomous organization. d) The minimum amount of liquid asset or working capital or credit facilities of tenderer shall be Tk 15.00 lac e) The original money receipt of purchasing tender document must be enclosed with original tender document.			
18.	Brief description of works	Construction of RCC & bricks boundary wall at Barisal Depot.			
19.	Brief description of physical services	N/A			
20.	Price of tender document	Tk 1,500.00 (one thousand five hundred) only.			
21.	Tender earnest/security	Tk 40,000.00 (forty thousand) only. To be submitted with the tender in the form.			

To be submitted with the tender in the form

of PO/DD favouring Jamuna Oil Company

DGM (Engineering), Jamuna Oil Company

Jamuna Bhaban, Agrabad, Chittagong.

Md. Mahidur Rahman

Phone No: 721568

Due to any unavoidable circumstances, if the tender cannot be

dropped in the stipulated date, the tender will be dropped and opened

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all

tenders without assigning any reason. If any false declaration,

incorrect or forged certificates/papers are found with a tender, the

on the following working day at the same time & venue.

tender shall be declared non-responsive.

earnest/security

Name of official

inviting tender

money

GD-2903



saving sight worldwide

Vacancy Announcement

Regional Monitoring and Evaluation Manager, Asia

(Job reference number: RMEM-EC0813)

ORBIS International is a nonprofit humanitarian organization that works in developing countries to prevent and treat blindness through hands-on training, public health education, improved access to quality eye care, and partnerships with local health care organizations in an effort to eliminate avoidable blindness. Our Asia Regional Office is pleased to announce the establishment of a challenging position that will work on strengthening the overall monitoring and evaluation activities in the region. Based in Dhaka, Bangladesh, the incumbent will work on the design, development and implementation of a comprehensive, efficient and effective M&E system that will contribute to high quality project performance and evidence-based decision making in the region. S/he will report to Regional Program Director, Asia and work in close coordination with other members of the global monitoring and evaluation team. S/he will also provide technical support, guidance and training to program staff and ORBIS' partner institutions in the region.

and data analysis. Excellent interpersonal, communication, analytical and organizational skills, as well as ability to travel significantly in the region are required. Experience in public health or eye care programs in international development settings is desirable. How to apply: To apply for this position, please send resume and letter of interest, quoting job reference number, and stating current and expected salary to

hr.recruit@orbis.org. For more information about ORBIS, please visit our website at

Requirements: University degree in statistics, economics, public health, social

sciences or related field, coupled with at least 5 years' solid experience in monitoring

and evaluation work, conducting assessments, surveys and research studies, proposal

development, program design, selecting indicators, implementing monitoring plans

www.orbis.org. Deadline for application: August 23, 2013

Personal information collected will be used for recruitment purpose only.



বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড

Bangladesh Power Development Board **Project Director** Central Zone Power Distribution Project, BPDB

Biddyut Bhaban (12th Floor), 1 No, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000 Memo No. PD/CZPDP/BPDB/Pkg-41/65 Dated-30/07/2013

Loan No.: BD-P 59

Bid No.: PD/CZPDP/BPDB/Pkg-41

"বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন"

Invitation for Local Bids

- 1. The Bangladesh Power Development Board has received a loan from Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA) towards the cost of Central Zone Power Distribution Project. It is intended that part of the proceeds of this loan will be applied to eligible payments under the contract for erection works of Eshorganj, Kuliarchar, Maizbari & Borochona 33/11 Sub-station.
- 2. Bidding will be conducted through procedures in accordance with the applicable guidelines for procurement under Japanese ODA Loans, and is open to all bidders from eligible source countries, as defined in the Loan Agreement.
- 3. The Bangladesh Power Development Board now invites sealed bids in single stage two envelope method from eligible bidders for the construction and completion of erection works of Eshorganj, Kuliarchar, Maizbari & Borochona 33/11 Sub-station ("the Works").
- 4. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from and inspect the bidding documents at the office of

Project Director

Central Zone Power Distribution Project

Bangladesh Power Development Board Biddyut Bhaban, 12th Floor

1 No. Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000 5. A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased by interested bidders on the

- submission of a written application to the address above and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of Tk. 10,000.00 (BDT ten thousand) from 04/08/2013 to 18/09/2013 during office hour. 6. The provisions in the instructions to bidders and in the general conditions of contract are
- the provisions of the Standard Bidding Documents under Japanese ODA Loans for the Procurement of Small Works. 7.1. Minimum qualification requirement of the applicant as prime contractor should have
- a. Average annual turnover as prime bidder (defined as billing for works in progress
- and completed) over the last 5 years of BD Tk. 55.0 (fifty five million) and
- b. Successful completion experience as prime contractor in the execution of at least 3 (three) projects of similar nature and complexity comparable to the proposed construction work within last 10 (ten) years having summation of maximum 3 (three) Nos. work of highest contract value amounting to a minimum of BDT. 9.00 (nine million).
- 7.2. Minimum qualification requirement of the applicant in case of joint venture firm should have
 - a. Average annual turnover as prime bidder (defined as billing for works in progress and completed) over the last 5 years of BD Tk. 33.0 (thirty three million) in case of lead partner and BD Tk. 22.0 (twenty two million) in case co-partner.
 - voltage sub-station within last 10 (ten) years in case of lead partner and at least 1 (one) No. work of similar or higher voltage capacity in case co-partner of the joint venture firm within last 10 (ten) years. Summation of three Nos. work of highest contract value, two from lead partner & one from co-partner of joint venture firm will be considered only.

b. Successful completion experience of at least 2 (two) Nos. work of similar or higher

- 7.3 The abovementioned experience of work in any of BPDB, DPDC, DESCO, WZPDCO, REB or both will be considered.
- Bids may be delivered by hand in sealed envelope to the address below prior to the last date and time of receiving the bid from 17/09/2013 to 24/09/2013 during office hour (9.00am to 5.0pm). But the last date of delivery of the bid is 25/09/2013 up to 11.00am to the address below. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security of Taka 700,000.00 (seven hundred thousand), and must be delivered in accordance with the instructions to bidders.

Director Purchase

Biddyut/Jana-84(4)/1/8/13

GD-2916

Bangladesh Power Development Board, WAPDA Building (9th Fl.), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000. Telephone: +8802-9550532, Fax No: +8802-7126151, E-mail address: dir.purchase@bpdb.gov.bd

Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 11.30 on 25/09/2013 in the offices of

Director Purchase Bangladesh Power Development Board, WAPDA Building (9th Fl.), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000. Telephone: +8802-9550532, Fax No: +8802-7126151, E-mail address: dir.purchase@bpdb.gov.bd

- 10. The Bangladesh Power Development Board will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by bidders in connection with the preparation or delivery of bids.
- BPDB reserves the right to accept or reject all the bids without assigning any cause.

Md. Mahbubur Rahman **Project Director** Central Zone Power Distribution Project

Dhaka-1000

Bangladesh Power Development Board Biddyut Bhaban, 12th Floor 1 No. Abdul Gani Road

Biddyut/Jana-66(4)/30/7/13